
 
 

Spiny Lobster Advisory Committee Agenda 
 

Department of Fish and Game           
Spiny Lobster Fishery Advisory Committee                                      
  

Meeting #3 Agenda          
September 5, 2012 (8:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.) 
 
LOCATION 
Conference Room, DFG Office, 4665 Lampson Avenue, Suite C, Los Alamitos, CA 90720. 
Directions attached.  
 
MEETING PURPOSE 
To share scientific information gathered by Shoreline Resource Consultants on the biology, 
assessment, and global management of spiny lobster. DFG will also make a presentation on 
he MSE process. This meeting will provide an opportunity for the LAC to ask questions and 
ave an open discussion with other committee members.  
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T  IME AGENDA ITEM  PRESENTER(S) 
7:30   Registration and light refreshments 

 
 

8:00  Welcome and meeting introduction 
 

DFG staff 

8:10  Global Overview of the spiny lobster management 
 

Sarah Valencia 

9:30  Break 
 

 

9:50  Spiny Lobster case study: MPA‐Based harvest rate assessment 
rom the Channel Islands, and an SPR‐based method for integrating 

to stock assessments 
f
MPAs in
 

D
 
r. Matt Kay 

11:10  Break 
 

 

11:20  Management Strategy Evaluation MSE process  
 

Dr. Doug Neilson 

1  2:30 Break for lunch 
 

 

1:15  LAC open discussion  Committee 
Members 

3:00  A
 
djourn   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Spiny Lobster Advisory Committee Agenda 
 

 
Representatives on the LAC   
   
Commercial Fishing Member – Rodger Healy (949) 494-9449 rodgerhealy@gmail.com
Commercial Fishing Member – Jim Colomy (805) 705-9699 jimcolomy@gmail.com
Commercial Fishing Member – Shad Catarius (858) 717-6158 shadcatarius@gmail.com
Commercial Fishing Alternate Member – Josh Fisher (714) 231-2012 joshfisherpv@gmail.com
   
Recreational Fishing Member – Jim Salazar (310) 901-4616 jsalazarhoop@gmail.com
Recreational Fishing Member – Michael Gould (805) 648-1465 pacificfreediver@gmail.com
Recreational Fishing Member – Al Stasukevich (619) 701-6745 alstaz47@gmail.com
Recreational Fishing Alternate Member – Paul Romanowski (714) 801-5514 paulromanowskirec@gmail.com
   

Marine Science Member – Lia Protopapadakis 
(310) 216-
9826 lprotopapadakis@santamonicabay.org

Marine Science Member – Kevin Hovel (619) 594-6322 kevin.hovel@gmail.com
Marine Science Alternate Member – Jono Wilson (805) 893-4058 jonowilson17@gmail.com
   

Environmental NGO Member – Sarah Sikich 
(310) 451-1500 
x163 ssikich@healthebay.org

Environmental NGO Alternate Member – Huff McGonigal (831) 333-6038 huff.mcgonigal@gmail.com
   
Federal Agency Member – Sean Hastings (805) 884-1472 sean.hastings@noaa.gov
Federal Agency Alternate – David Kushner (805) 658-5773 lacfedaltseat@gmail.com
   
Non-consumptive Recreational Member – Claudette Dorsey (310) 970-2318 claudettedorsey@gmail.com
Non-consumptive Recreational Member – Chris Grossman (310) 876-2892 lobster@diver.net
Non-consumptive Recreational Alternate  – Stefan Partelow (310) 918-5197 stefenpartelow@gmail.com
   
Lobster FMP Staff for DFG   
Tom Barnes – Manager of State Managed Species (858) 467-4233 tbarnes@dfg.ca.gov
Kristine Barsky – FMP Coordinator (805) 985-3114 kbarsky@dfg.ca.gov
Kai Lampson – Assistant FMP Coordinator (805) 965-7216 klampson@dfg.ca.gov
Doug Neilson – Marine Biologist (858) 740-1573 dneilson@dfg.ca.gov
Travis Buck – Marine Biologist (858) 467-4214 tbuck@dfg.ca.gov
 

Facilitation Staff   
Rich Wilson – Lead Facilitator for LAC (415) 515-2317 rwilson@ccp.csus.edu
Austin McInerny – Senior Facilitator (510) 981-1124 amcinerny@ccp.csus.edu
Mindy Meyer – Associate Mediator  mmeyer@pacbell.net
    

 Scientific Contractor
Matt Kay – Scientist                                                                         (805) 284-4459    mattckay@gmail.com 
 
 

 


